Exchange to take appropriate steps to ensure that sufficient public float exists in the Shares.

INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY

The principal activities of the Group comprise trading of software and hardware equipments,
lease of software licences, provision of consultancy services and provision of rolling and
settlement services to VIP gaming lounges in Macau.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 252,684,000 Shares in issue and
2,766,000 Share Options outstanding. Save for the disposal of Shares pursuant to the exercise
of the Option by Wide Fine, Noble Class and parties acting in concert with it have not dealt in
the securities of the Company in the past 6 months.

Upon the exercise in full of the Option by Wide Fine and assuming no change in the share
capital of the Company from the date hereof, the shareholding of the Company would be as
follows:

Immediately after the
Immediately after completion of the

Prior to exercise of the exercise in part exercise in full of
any of the Option on of the Option on the Option on

Shareholder 25th July, 2005 25th July 2005 30th September, 2005
No. of share approximate No. of shares approximate No. of shares approximate

% %  %

Noble Class and
concert parties 191,250,000 76.29 141,250,000 56.35 13,750,000 5.44

Wide Fine and
concert parties – – 50,000,000 19.94 177,500,000 70.25

Public 59,434,000 23.71 59,434,000 23.71 61,434,000 24.31
Total 250,684,000 100.00 250,684,000 100.00 252,684,000 100.00

(Note)

Note:

Increase of 2,000,000 Shares due to the exercise of Share Options under the Option Scheme.

INFORMATION ON WIDE FINE AND ITS INTENTION IN RELATION TO THE
COMPANY

As at the date of the announcement, Wide Fine is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Wong
Kam Leong and a shareholder of the Company holding approximately 70.25% of its entire
issued share capital. As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of Wide Fine
comprises Mr. Wong Kam Leong and Mr. Tse Kam Chuen. Mr. Tse is an independent third
party who is not a connected person of the Company (as that term is defined in the GEM